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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS

DEPARTMENT OF POSTS


LOK  SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2535

TO BE ANSWERED ON 4TH  DECEMBER, 2019


POST OFFICE BUILDING IN CHHATTISGARH


†2535. SHRI SANTOSH PANDEY:


Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:


(a) the total number of post offices not having their own building in Chhattisgarh region;


(b) whether construction of new buildings for post offices in Rajnandgaon and Kabirdham district of Rajnandgaon Parliamentary Constituency has been sanctioned;


(c) if so, the number and location of such new buildings along with the progress made in this

regard; and


(d) the number of sanctioned buildings where no progress has been made and the reasons

therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF COMMUNICATIONS, LAW & JUSTICE AND

ELECTRONICS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

(SHRI RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD)


(a) There are 308 post offices not having their own buildings in Chhattisgarh Postal region.


(b) Since 2008, no project for construction of any new building for post offices in Rajnandgaon and Kabirdham district of Rajnandgaon Parliamentary Constituency has been sanctioned.

(c) Does not arise in view of (b) above.

(d)   Does not arise in view of (b) above.
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